IM-P146-01  ST Issue 3 1
 UFT14 and UFT32
Sealed Stainless Steel Ball Float Steam Traps
for use with Pipeline Connectors
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
IM-P146-01
ST Issue 3
1465050/3

2.3 UFT14 pressure/temperature limits (ISO 6552)
 For the UFT32 see page 8.
       The product should not used in this region as damage to the internals may occur.
Note: The model of pipeline connector and connections selected will dictate the maximum
operating pressure and temperature of the complete assembly. Consult the relevant Technical
Information Sheet, as listed in Section 2.2, for this information.
Body design conditions  PN50  (ASME / ANSI 300)
 PMA Maximum allowable pressure 49.7 bar g (720 psi g)
 TMA Maximum allowable temperature  400°C (752°F)
Minimum allowable temperature  0°C (14°F)
  Maximum operating pressure
 PMO for saturated steam service 14 bar g (203 psi g)
 TMO Maximum operating temperature  235°C (455°F)
Minimum operating temperature  0°C (32°F)
Note: For lower operating temperatures consult Spirax Sarco.
  Maximum UFT14-4.5 4.5 bar (65 psi)
 PMX differential  UFT14-10 10 bar (145 psi)
  pressure UFT14-14 14 bar (203 psi)
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure of: 50 bar g (725 psi g)
IM-P146-01  ST Issue 38
2.3 UFT32 pressure/temperature limits (ISO 6552)
 For the UFT14 see page 7.
The product must not be used in this region.
The product should not be used in this region or beyond its operating range as
damage to the to internals may occur.
Note: The model of pipeline connector and connections selected will dictate the maximum
operating pressure and temperature of the complete assembly. Consult the relevant Technical
Information Sheet, as listed in Section 2.2, for this information.
Body design conditions  PN50  (ASME / ANSI 300)
 PMA Maximum allowable pressure 50 bar g @ 38°C (725 psi g @ 100°F)
 TMA Maximum allowable temperature  400°C @ 28 bar g (752°F @ 406 psi g)
Minimum allowable temperature  -48°C (-54°F)
  Maximum operating pressure
PMO
 for saturated steam service 32 bar g        (464 psi g)
 TMO Maximum operating temperature  286°C @ 29 bar g (547°F @ 420 psi g
Minimum operating temperature  0°C (32°F)
Note: For lower operating temperatures contact Spirax Sarco.
    UFT32-4.5 4.5 bar (65 psi)
     UFT32-10 10 bar (145 psi)
    UFT32-14 14 bar (203 psi)
    UFT32-21 21 bar (305 psi)
    UFT32-32 32 bar (464 psi)
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure of: 50 bar g (725 psi g)
�
���
���